
23-Mar Thursday The Southern Park Stakes 3-Year-Old (F) Mahoning Valley 6 furlongs 75,000

6-Apr Thursday The Howard B. Noonan Stakes 3-Year-Old Mahoning Valley 6 furlongs 75,000

27-Apr Thursday The Dr. T.F. Classen Memorial Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Accredited (F&M) Thistledown 6 furlongs 75,000

5-May Friday The Tall Stack - Daryl Parker Memorial 3-year-Old Belterra Park 6.5 furlongs 75,000

6-May Saturday The Michael F. Rowland Memorial Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Accredited Thistledown 6 furlongs 75,000

11-May Thursday The J. William Petro Memorial Stakes 3-Year-Old & up (F&M) Thistledown 11/16 miles 75,000

2-Jun Friday The Best of Ohio Green Carpet Stakes 3-Year-Old Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 100,000

2-Jun Friday The Best of Ohio Norm Barron - Queen City Oaks 3-Year-Old (F) Belterra Park 11/16 miles 100,000

2-Jun Friday The Best of Ohio Babst/Palacios Memorial Stakes 3-Year- Old & up Belterra Park 6 furlongs 100,000

2-Jun Friday The Best of Ohio Diana Stakes 3-Year-Old & up (F&M) Belterra Park 6 furlongs 100,000

2-Jun Friday The Best of Ohio Sydney Gendelman Memorial Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 100,000

24-Jun Saturday The George Lewis Memorial 3-year-Old & up Accredited Thistledown 11/16 miles 75,000

24-Jun Saturday The Daniel Stearns Cleveland Gold Cup 3-Year-Old Thistledown 11/8 miles 75,000

30-Jun Friday The Cincinnatian Stakes 3-Year-Old Accredited (F) Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 75,000

14-Jul Friday The Jim Morgan Memorial - Tah Dah Stakes 2-Year-Old (F) Belterra Park 51/2 furlongs 75,000

14-Jul Friday The Vivacious Stakes 3-Year-Old & up (F&M) Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 75,000

21-Jul Friday The Hoover Stakes 2-year-Old Belterra Park 51/2 furlongs 75,000

21-Jul Friday The Horizon Stakes 3-Year-Old Accredited Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 75,000

12-Aug Saturday The Best of Ohio Cleveland Kindergarten Stakes 2-Year-Old Thistledown 6 furlongs 100,000

12-Aug Saturday The Best of Ohio Miss Ohio Stakes 2-Year-Old (F) Thistledown 6 furlongs 100,000

12-Aug Saturday The Best of Ohio Honey Jay Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Thistledown 6 furlongs 100,000

12-Aug Saturday The Best of Ohio Pay The Man Stakes 3-Year-Old & up (F&M) Thistledown 11/8 miles 100,000

12-Aug Saturday The Best of Ohio Governor's Buckeye Cup Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Thistledown 11/4 miles 100,000

25-Aug Friday The Buckeye Native Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Accredited Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 75,000
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25-Aug Friday The Tomboy Stakes 3-Year-Old (F) Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 75,000

7-Sep Thursday The Michael G. Mackey Memorial-Angenora Stakes 3-Year-Old & up (F&M) Thistledown 6 furlongs 75,000

22-Sep Friday The Miss Southern Ohio Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Accredited (F&M) Belterra Park 11/16 miles (T) 75,000

22-Sep Friday Loyalty Stakes 2-year-Old Accredited Belterra Park 6 furlongs 75,000

28-Sep Thursday The Catlaunch Stakes 3-year-Old & up Accredited Thistledown 11/16 miles 75,000

5-Oct Thursday The Greg Veit Scarlet & Gray Stakes 3-Year-Old & up (F&M) Thistledown 6 furlongs 75,000

12-Oct Thursday The Emerald Necklace Stakes 2-year-Old (F) Accredited Thistledown 6 furlongs 75,000

28-Oct Saturday The Best of Ohio Distaff Stakes 3-Year-Old & up (F&M) Mahoning Valley 11/8 miles 100,000

28-Oct Saturday The Best of Ohio Endurance Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Mahoning Valley 11/4 miles 100,000

28-Oct Saturday The Best of Ohio Sprint Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Mahoning Valley 6 furlongs 100,000

28-Oct Saturday The Best of Ohio Juvenile Stakes 2-Year-Old Mahoning Valley 11/16 miles 100,000

28-Oct Saturday The Best of Ohio John Galbreath Memorial Stakes 2-Year-Old (F) Mahoning Valley 11/16 miles 100,000

16-Nov Thursday Ohio Debutante Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Accredited (F&M) Mahoning Valley 1 mile* 75,000

20-Nov Monday The Cardinal Stakes 3-year-Old & up Mahoning Valley 6 furlongs 75,000

20-Nov Monday The First Lady Stakes 3-Year-Old (F) Mahoning Valley 6 furlongs 75,000

30-Nov Thursday The Glacial Princess Stakes 2-Year-Old Accredited (F) Mahoning Valley 6 furlongs 75,000

30-Nov Thursday The Ruff/Kirchberg Memorial Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Accredited Mahoning Valley 1 mile* 75,000

21-Dec Thursday
The Joshua S. Radosevich Memorial-Ohio Freshman 

Stakes
2-Year-Old Accredited Mahoning Valley 6 furlongs 75,000

21-Dec Thursday The Bobbie Bricker Memorial Stakes 3-Year-Old & up Accredited (F&M) Mahoning Valley 1 mile* 75,000

* - Distance will change to 1 Mile & 70 Yards If more than 8 ENTER 


